THE DATASHEET OF
AD5543BRZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Current Output/Serial Input,
16-/14-Bit DACs
Data Sheet AD5543/AD5553
Rev. H Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

AD5543/AD5553 Data Sheet
Rev. H | Page 20 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 INL (LSB)  RES (LSB)  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option  Marking Code
AD5543CRMZ ±1 16  −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  DEV
AD5543CRMZ-REEL7 ±1 16  −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  DEV
AD5543BRZ ±2 16  −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8  DXB
AD5543BRMZ ±2 16  −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  DXB
AD5543BRMZ-REEL7 ±2 16  −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  DXB
AD5553CRMZ ±1 14  −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  DUC
AD5553CRMZ-REEL7 ±1 14  −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  DUC
EVAL-AD5543SDZ3    Evaluation Board
EVAL-SDP-CB1Z    Controller Board
1 The AD5543 contains 1040 transistors. The die size measures 55 mil × 73 mil or 4,015 sq. mil.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.